
SEPTEMBER 23, 2021 

VIA EMAIL 

TO: Metro Board Members: 
 The Honorable Eric Garcetti, Mayor of Los Angeles 
 City of Los Angeles, Eric.Garcetti@LACity.org  
 Council Member Mike Bonin, 11th District 
 City of Los Angeles, Mike.Bonin@LACity.org 
 Supervisor Holly J. Mitchell, 2nd District 
 County of Los Angeles, HollyJMitchell@BOS.LACounty.gov 
 Supervisor Sheila Kuehl, 3rd District 
 County of Los Angeles, Sheila@BOS.LACounty.gov  

CC: Carmen Zambrano, UCLA Govt. & Community Relations     
 Chealey@Support.UCLA.edu 
 Matt Wersinger, Westside Regional Alliance of Councils Chair  
 Matt.Wersinger@DelReyNC.org 
 Chris spitz, Westside Regional Alliance of Councils Vice-Chair 
 Info@PacPaliCC.org  

RE: STCP at UCLA Campus 

Dear Metro Board Members: 

On September 22, 2021, the Mar Vista Community Council unanimously 
approved and adopted the Westside Regional Alliance of Councils (WRAC) 
motion to extend the Sepulveda Transit Corridor Project (STCP) to the UCLA 
campus provided: 

that such extension is supported with funding to support upkeep, 
maintenance, sanitation, bathrooms, and safety and such additional 
funding and support for auxiliary transportation including but not 
limited to sufficient parking, access to parking (e.g., egress and 
ingress roads, spurs, traffic lights), and public transportation links to 
other mass transport services in LA. 

Thank you for your thoughtful consideration of the matter, 

Kathryn Wheeler, Chair 
Mar Vista Community Council 
Chair@MarVista.org 
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